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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/16/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

RSAT Supplementary Grant Application- Salary 
Gap Compensation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$22,155

$0

$7,385

$29,540

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/10/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY 16 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Management Costs. Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$141,961

$0

$47,320

$189,281

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/1/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Rape Prevention and Education Program. We are 
tasked to provide education regarding dating 
abuse, bullying, and sexual violence and 
evaluating the efforts. By doing this, we will apply 
the public health approach and other rape 
prevention efforts across the state.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$375,261

$0

$0

$375,261

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/7/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Tobacco Control Program. TPCP's 
purpose is to create sustainability by establishing 
smoke-free and tobacco-free policies creating 
social norms which reduce exposure to SHS and 
THS, prevent initiation of tobacco use, increase 
awareness of the dangers of tobacco use, and 
assist tobacco users with cessation.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$924,535

$239,089

$0

$1,163,624

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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3/1/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

To Implement comprehensive services through a 
community hub approach. The hubs will partner 
with child care providers to provide 
comprehensive services; create, support and 
monitor quality improvement plans; and address 
the needs of families.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$12,003,571

$2,186,765

$0

$14,190,336

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/1/2017 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

The Arkansas Forestry Commission will provide 
technical services to landowners participating in 
NRCS cost-share programs to accelerate delivery 
and implementation of forestry practices and 
programs.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$112,000

$0

$0

$112,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/13/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey 
Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to 
fund a position whose activites will coordinate 
with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest 
detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$81,896

$0

$0

$81,896

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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