ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2017

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2017

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/16/2017	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Supplementary Grant Application- Salary Gap Compensation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$22,155
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$7,385
					Total	\$29,540
3/10/2017	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY 16 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Management Costs.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$141,961
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$47,320
					Total	\$189,281
2/1/2017	Arkansas Department of Health	Rape Prevention and Education Program. We are tasked to provide education regarding dating abuse, bullying, and sexual violence and evaluating the efforts. By doing this, we will apply the public health approach and other rape prevention efforts across the state.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$375,261
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$375,261
3/7/2017	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Control Program. TPCP's purpose is to create sustainability by establishing smoke-free and tobacco-free policies creating social norms which reduce exposure to SHS and THS, prevent initiation of tobacco use, increase awareness of the dangers of tobacco use, and assist tobacco users with cessation.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$924,535
					State In-Kind	\$239,089
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,163,624

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/1/2017	Arkansas Department of Human Services	To Implement comprehensive services through a community hub approach. The hubs will partner with child care providers to provide comprehensive services; create, support and monitor quality improvement plans; and address the needs of families.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal State In-Kind	\$12,003,571 \$2,186,765
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$14,190,336
2/1/2017	Arkansas Forestry Commission	The Arkansas Forestry Commission will provide technical services to landowners participating in NRCS cost-share programs to accelerate delivery and implementation of forestry practices and programs.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$112,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$112,000
3/13/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to fund a position whose activites will coordinate with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$81,896
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$81,896

--- END OF RECORDS ---